Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 195 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SQUIRTS SOCCER		SENIOR COMBO CLASS	
\$137.00	Lauren Tiemers		Janice Hantman
	134 Ridge Road	\$15.00	4309 Richmond Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
REC SOCCER		SKATEBOARD CLINIC	
\$55.00	Briana Mullen 49 Timber Lane Newfoundland, NJ 07435	\$120.00	Maria Eriksson 1058 Union Valley Road West Milford, NJ 07480
\$70.00	Vicky Dayon 29 Schofield Road West Milford, NJ 07480		West Millera, No 07 400
SENIOR CHAIR YOGA			
\$15.00	Joy Gaul 6104 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: May 5, 2021

 $\label{eq:Adopted this 5th day of May, 2021} \text{ and certified as a true copy of an original.}$

William Senande, Township Clerk